unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information reflects certain adjustments.
The pro forma condensed combined financial information is for informational purposes only and does not purport to
represent what the consolidated financial position or results of operations of TechTeam would actually have been if
the NewVectors acquisition, in fact, had occurred on March 31, 2007, or at the beginning of 2006, or to project the
consolidated financial position or results of operations as of any future date or any future period. The unaudited pro
forma financial information should be read together with (i) the TechTeam Global, Inc. consolidated financial
statements as of December 31, 2006 and 2005, and for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2006,
including the notes thereto, included in TechTeam�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2006.

-13-

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

16

TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2007
(UNAUDITED)

Pro
Forma

TechTeam Pro Forma TechTeam
Global NewVectors Adjustments Global

(In thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 25,472 $ 2,830 $ (8,422) (A) $ 19,880
Accounts receivable, net 44,449 7,903 � 52,352
Prepaid expenses and other 5,746 73 � 5,819
Deferred income taxes 136 � � 136

Total current assets 75,803 10,806 (8,422) 78,187

Property, equipment and purchased software,
net 10,456 312 � 10,768
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net 35,906 7,562 29,665  (A) 73,133
Other assets 588 � � 588

Total assets $ 122,753 $ 18,680 $ 21,243 $ 162,676

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt $ 95 $ 41 $ � $ 136
Accounts payable 11,948 1,411 � 13,359
Accrued payroll, related taxes and withholdings 9,508 2,945 � 12,453
Accrued expenses and other 7,575 � � 7,575
Deferred revenue 1,623 462 � 2,085

Total current liabilities 30,749 4,859 � 35,608

Long-term debt, less current portion 2,219 64 35,000  (A) 37,283
Other long-term liabilities 2,092 � �

Total long-term liabilities 4,311 64 35,000 39,375

Shareholders� equity �
Common stock 104 � � 104
Additional paid-in capital 72,032 10,541 (10,541) (A) 72,032
Retained earnings 12,999 3,216 (3,216) (A) 12,999
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,558 � � 2,558

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

17

Total shareholders� equity 87,693 13,757 (13,757) 87,693

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 122,753 $ 18,680 $ 21,243 $ 162,676

-14-

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

18

TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
(UNAUDITED)

Pro
Forma

TechTeam Pro Forma TechTeam
Global NewVectors Adjustments Global

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenue $ 46,194 $ 8,524 $ � $ 54,718
Cost of services delivered 34,618 4,761 � 39,379

Gross profit 11,576 3,763 � 15,339
Selling, general, and administrative expense 10,590 2,123 552  (B) 13,265

Operating income 986 1,640 (552) 2,074
Other income (loss) 264 3 (549) (C) (282)

Income before income taxes 1,250 1,643 (1,101) 1,792
Income tax provision 346 52 159  (D) 557

Net income $ 904 $ 1,591 $ (1,260) $ 1,235

Basic earnings per share $ 0.09 $ 0.12

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.09 $ 0.12

Weighted average number of common shares
and common share equivalents outstanding
Basic 10,290 10,290
Diluted 10,424 10,424

-15-

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

19

TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(UNAUDITED)

Pro
Forma

TechTeam Pro Forma TechTeam
Global NewVectors Adjustments Global

(In thousands, except per share data)
Revenue $ 167,364 $ 33,664 $ � $ 201,028
Cost of services delivered 125,987 19,798 � 145,785

Gross profit 41,377 13,866 � 55,243
Selling, general, and administrative expense 39,217 11,132 1,464  (B) 51,813

Operating income 2,160 2,734 (1,464) 3,430
Other income (expense) 590 (1) (2,200) (C) (1,611)

Income before income taxes 2,750 2,733 (3,664) 1,819
Income tax provision 873 � (363) (D) 510

Income from continuing operations 1,877 2,733 (3,301) 1,309
Loss from discontinued operations (43) � (43)

Net income $ 1,834 $ 2,733 $ (3,301) $ 1,266

Basic earnings per share $ 0.19 $ 0.13

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.18 $ 0.12

Weighted average number of common shares
and common share equivalents outstanding
Basic 10,092 10,092
Diluted 10,176 10,176

-16-

Edgar Filing: TECHTEAM GLOBAL INC - Form 8-K/A

20

TECHTEAM GLOBAL, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Pro Forma Adjustments
Pro forma adjustments for the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of financial position as of
March 31, 2007, and the condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 and